
SHOW 1 SHOW 2 Orlando Specialty: November 11, 2015
 PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS JUDGE: Mr. Allen L. Odom 

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs.
1, Reserve 1 29 CENTERSTAGE BEST PICTURE. HP 48828801. 01‐12‐15

By Ch Charlens Gatekeeper ‐ Ch Centerstage Rising Star.

Owner: Patti Whitlock, Weeki Wachee, FL 34614. Breeder: Dianna Immordino & Patti Whitlock.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs.
1 1, WD 7 DR SUESS FAVORITE. HP 47735402. 06‐16‐14

By JUS Texas Prime ‐ Ch JUS Thank You For The Music.

Owner: Timothy Bryant, Dallas, TX 75248. Breeder: Carol Doerge.

4 4 19 BASSETLAND'S BIG BOY. HP 48775001. 11‐21‐14
By GCH Jus The Lonestar ‐ Jus A Tail Of Two Cities.

Owner: Marsha Lund & Peter Lund, Pittsburgh, PA 15205. Breeder: Conny Otero.

2 2 27 CJ'S ROLLIN' ON FIVE MILE RIVER. HP 48847701. 11‐19‐14
By GCH Celestial CJ's Ringmaster At Talus ‐ GCH CJ's Never Fully Dressed Without A Smile.

Owner: Lynne & Mark Florian & Jeanne & Charles Hurty, Darien, CT 068202205. Breeder: Lynne & Mark Florian & Jeanne & Charles Hurty.

3 3 47 ALLENZ SATURDAY NIGHT SPECIAL. HP 48962701. 06‐28‐14
By Ch Goose Creek Dandi Lion Serenade At Arcadia ‐ Ch Allenz Whine And Roses.

Owner: Grace Allen, Spring Lake, NC 28390. Breeder: Grace Allen.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs.
3 3 25 KRIECKSIDES CHASE WHAT MATTERS. HP 49166701. 10‐19‐14

By Ch Celestial Cj's Night Sky And Shooting Stars ‐ Krieckside's Can U Hear Me Now.

Owner: Kristina Krieck & Margaret Krieck, Mission BC, CN V2V 7E7. Breeder: Kristina & Margaret Krieck.

2 2 31 ALLENZ WEBE JUST CHILLIN. HP 38154702. 03‐19‐10
By Ch Goosecreek Mini Cooper MH ‐ Ch Mahogany Power Of Love.

Owner: Grace Allen, Spring Lake, NC 28390. Breeder: Grace Allen & Lisa Bruzzone.

1, WD 1 33 JAREN'S BOYS 'ROUND HERE. HP 48765502. 12‐05‐14
By Ch Chouan Finder's Keeper ‐ GCH Jaren's Put A Girl In It.

Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston, LaOtto, IN 46763. Breeder: Karen S Prott‐Clugston & Mary E Walsh.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Open Dogs.
Reserve 21 JUS A LITTLE DEAR WITH DEHRA. HP 486000701. 10‐22‐14

By GCH Vilaudddens Aslak ‐ GCH Jus Shout It Out To Dehra.

Owner: Nick Frost & Julie Shannon, Swannanoa, NC 28778. Breeder: Owners.

(Clint Livingston, Agent).

BOO 35 AURIGA PETER PARKER. HP 47746002. 02‐24‐14
By Auriga's Just Jack ‐ Charbonnel Mae West With Soletrader.

Owner: Martin & Wendy Doherty, Orangeville ON, CN L9W 2Z7. Breeder: Wendy Doherty & Gavin & Sara Robertson.

(William Alexander, Agent).

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches.
1 1 34 CJ'S FIVE MILE RIVER DANCE. HP 49178201. 03‐17‐15

By GCH Ice Cream V Tum‐Tums Vriendjes ‐ Ch CJ's It Was Meant To Be.

Owner: Jeanne & Charles Hurty & Lynne & Mark Florian, Darien, CT 06820. Breeder: Jeanne Hurty & Charles Hurty.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches.
1 1 28 GEBEBA'S BIRCH BEER. HP 48866604. 01‐20‐15

By Skycastle Yuengling ‐ Ch Gebeba's Crown Victoria.

Owner: Betty Barth & George Barth, New Castle, DE 19720. Breeder: George & Betty Barth.

2 absent 32 GEBEBA'S ROOT BEER FLOAT. HP 48866603. 01‐20‐15
By Skycastle Yuengling ‐ Ch Gebeba's Crown Victoria.

Owner: Betty Barth & George Barth, New Castle, DE 19720. Breeder: Betty & George Barth.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches.
1 1 8 CJ'S HAPPY GO LUCKY ON FIVE MILE. HP 48847702. 11‐19‐14

By GCH Celestial CJ's Ringmaster At Talus ‐ GCH CJ's Never Fully Dressed Without A Smile.

Owner: Cindy Wilt & Philip Wilt, Mobile, AL 36695. Breeder: Lynne Florian & Mark Florian & Jeanne Hurty & Charles Hurty.

2 2 18 KRIECKSIDES OHNO LUCKY LOONIE. HP 49166703. 10‐19‐14
By Ch Celestial Cj's Night Sky And Shooting Stars ‐ Krieckside's Can U Hear Me Now.

Owner: Kathy Matshall, Berwyn, PA 19312. Breeder: Kristina & Margaret Krieck.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches.
3 2 12 MIREPOIX'S CINNAMON BUNNS. HP 48310704. 10‐09‐14

By Ch Asterix Ptits Bouts Des Chouans ‐ Ch Mirepoix's Naughty Girl.

Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman, Duluth, MN 55803. Breeder: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman.

2, Reserve 1, Reserve 14 JIMENY AVANTI OVER THE RAINBOW TO MIREPOIX. HP 47635201. 06‐06‐14
By Ch Mirepoix's Sid Vicious ‐ Ch Jimeny Avanti Over The Moon.

Owner: Wendy Martin & Leslie Puppo, Durham, NC 27704. Breeder: Wendy Martin & Leslie Puppo.

Move up Move up 40 KRIECKSIDES CAN U HEAR ME NOW CGC. HP 43824101. 11‐13‐11
By Ch Crepu Visage Jolly Mon Sing ‐ Ch Kriecksides Holly.

Owner: Kristina Krieck & Margaret Krieck & Sandy Busin, Mission BC, CN V2V 7E7. Breeder: Kristina & Margaret Krieck.

1, WB 3 42 JAREN'S RED SOLO CUP. HP 48765501. 12‐05‐14
By Ch Chouan Finder's Keeper ‐ GCH Jaren's Put A Girl In It.

Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston, LaOtto, IN 46763. Breeder: Karen S Prott‐Clugston & Mary E Walsh.
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PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. American‐Bred Bitches.
1 1 48 DEHRA TIRAMISU. HP 48650701. 09‐19‐14

By Ch Dehra Pisgah ‐ Dehra Laverne KoKo.

Owner: Nick Frost, Swannanoa, NC 28778. Breeder: Nick Frost & Dean Wall.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Open Bitches.
absemt absemt 16 ALWAYS FUZZY NAVEL AT DOVE HOLLOW. HP 44746705. 03‐01‐13

By GCH Vilauddens Aslak ‐ Ch Jus Wish Upon A Star.

Owner: Stephanie Holoubek & Tiffany Cannon, Richmond, TX 77406. Breeder: Bill & Tiffany Cannon.

absemt absemt 22 CHARLEN'S SONATINA. HP 47410903. 05‐04‐14
By Ch Charlen's Xcaliber ‐ Charlen's Lexicon.

Owner: Patricia Whitlock & Helen Ingher, Weeki Wachee, FL 34614. Breeder: Helen & Charles Ingher.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Veteran, 7 Years & Under 11 Years Bitches.
1 1 26 GCH CELESTIAL CJ'S SENECA. HP 28638301. 08‐18‐07

By Ch CJ's Greatest Show On Earth ‐ Celestial's Comet In The Sky.

Owner: Cindy L Wilt & Philip R Wilt & Jeanne Hurty, Mobile, AL 36695. Breeder: Pamela Helmer & Zachary Helmer.

2 2 44 CH DONE BOBBIN'S HOT TODDY. HP 32190501. 09‐16‐08
By Ch Jus Don't Mess With Texas ‐ Ch Carcinet Cloes Done Bobbin.

Owner: Jill Souderqvist & Genevieve Schave, Loxahatchee, FL 33470. Breeder: Jill Souderqvist.

PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Best of Breed Competition.
9 GCH LACEY'S AIN'T NO SOUR GRAPES. HP 41051501. 05‐16‐11

By GCH Lacey's It's A Jungle Out There! ‐ Ch Lacey's Hare Of The Dog. Dog.

Owner: Olga Kornienko & David Eisenbacher, Yonkers, NY 107011940. Breeder: Juli Lacey‐Black & Denise Wood.

10 CH JUS THREE TIMES A LADY. HP 42893602. 03‐24‐15
By Vilauddens Aslak ‐ Jus Jammin'. Bitch.

Owner: Marilyn Blythe, Houston, TX 77036. Breeder: Julie Shannon.

11 CH ENVIEUX'S TWIST OF FATE. HP 43977002. 09‐09‐12
By Ch Westwinds Bad Bad Leroy Brown ‐ Ch Jarens Get Over Yourself At Envieux. Dog.

Owner: Beth A Hoffman & Cameron K Hoffman, Celina, OH 45822. Breeder: Beth A Hoffman & Cameron K Hoffman & Karen Clugston.

(Nina Fetter, AKC Registered Handler AKC/PHA/DHG).

15 CH HOYLAKESTOWE LEONALDO. HP47075001. 09‐02‐13
By Haliston Bailee ‐ Haliston Zabrina. Dog.

Owner: Doug Canfield & Jana Kolpen, Cold Spring, NY 10516. Breeder: Susan Sommerville Stowe.

AOM 17 GCH SOLETRADER ZEE OR ZED. HP 44620501. 08‐10‐12
By Soletrader Behavin Bradley ‐ Soletrader Lemon Sherbert. Dog.

Owner: Donna Moore & Janice Hayes & Martin Doherty & Wendy Doherty, Palm Springs, CA 92262. Breeder: G Robertson & S Robertson.

SB, OHBOB 20 GCH JAREN'S PUT A GIRL IN IT. HP 33166806. 01‐22‐09
By Ch Chien Blanc I'm A Travelin' Man ‐ Ch Jaren's Our Girl Friday. Bitch.

Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston, Laotto, IN 467639759. Breeder: Karen S Prott‐Clugston.

23 CH NOEL CHARLEN'S PATRIOT. HP 41066603. 07‐04‐11
By Charlen Noel's Coffay ‐ Ch Charlen's Giselle. Dog.

Owner: Ligita Smalkais & Jacqueline K Noel, Palm City, FL 349905818. Breeder: Helen Ingher & Jacqueline K Noel.

BOO 24 CH LEMOUV' MIREPOIX ALL ABOUT MY MOTHER. 2938378NETH. 09‐07‐13
By Around No Problems ‐ Ch Mirepoix's Precocious Paddy. Bitch.

Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman, Duluth, MN 55803. Breeder: Kimberley Kruize & Jan Zigich.

Absent Absent 30 CH MIREPOIX'S NAUGHTY GIRL. HP 37115201. 09‐13‐09
By Ch Mirepoix's Sid Vicious ‐ Ch Lacey's Talk To The Paw. Bitch.

Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman, Duluth, MN 558039253. Breeder: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman.

BOB 36 GCH BUBBLEGUM V. TUM‐TUM'S VRIENDJES. HP 47337501. 04‐17‐11
By Cappuccino V Tum‐Tums Vriendjes ‐ Vilauddens Roa. Bitch.

Owner: Dina M Planche & Diane Bolak & Gwen Huikeshoven, Baton Rouge, LA 708107986. Breeder: Gwen Huikeshoven.

(Lois DeMers, Agent).

37 CH NYKARTH MOONLITE WITH SOLETRADER CGC RN. HP 45276301. 11‐01‐12
By Soletrader Tom Thumb ‐ Nykarth Irresistable. Dog.

Owner: Carol Orzechowski, Clinton Township, MI 48036. Breeder: Kathryn Moulding.

38 CH CREPU VISAGE & SUTON'S GET THE PARTY STARTED. HP 45185701. 04‐15‐13
By Ch Crepu Visage Jollymon Sing ‐ Ch Gemshorn's You Were Made For Me. Bitch.

Owner: Sandra Bustin & Susannah Cooper, Lutz, FL 33549. Breeder: Sandra Bustin & Susannah Cooper & Diana Sadler.

(Carol Herr, Agent).

BOB, OHBOB 39 GCH CELESTIAL CJ'S RINGMASTER AT TALUS. HP 39092104. 11‐17‐10
By Ch Jus The Lone Star ‐ GCH Celestial CJ's Seneca. Dog.

Owner: Jeanne & Charles Hurty & Lynne & Mark Florian & Cindy Wilt, Darien, CT 068202808. Breeder: Cindy L Wilt & Philip R Wilt & Jeanne Hurty.

(Greg O Strong, AKC Registered Handler AKC).

41 CH JUST TEXAS PRIME. HP 45787701. 08‐10‐13
By Ch Sole Trader Fernando ‐ Ch Jus Jammin'. Dog.

Owner: Mary Ann Morey, Edmond, OK 73034. Breeder: Julie Shannon.

(Mark Bettis, Agent).

43 GCH JUS STRIKE IT RICH. HP 42893601. 03‐24‐12
By GCH Vilauddens Aslak ‐ Ch Jus Jammin. Dog.

Owner: Mary Ann Morey, Edmond, OK 73034. Breeder: Julie Shannon.

(Mark Bettis, Agent).

SD SD 45 GCH ICEAGE V. TUM‐TUMS VRIENDJES. HP 44321802. 02‐07‐12
By GCH Dehra Amazona Bvlgari ‐ Vivace V. Tum‐Tums Vriendjes. Dog.

Owner: Brad Duelks & Deborah King & Brianne Major & Nick Frost, Highland Village, TX 750776778. Breeder: Gwen Huikeshoven.

(Clint Livingston, Agent).

46 CH CJ'S SWEET GEORGIA BROWN. HP 48157301. 06‐25‐14
By GCH Ice Cream V Tum‐Tums Vriendjes ‐ Ch CJ's It Was Meant To Be. Bitch.

Owner: Jeanne & Charles Hurty & Lynne & Mark Florian, Darien, CT 06820. Breeder: Jeanne Hurty & Charles Hurty.

51 GCH TETU COMEDIE FRANCAIS DE BORDEAUX. HP 41556601. 10‐02‐11
By Ch Mirepoix's Cartoon Comedy ‐ Ch Dehra Amazona Elegante Bordeaux. Dog.

Owner: Rebecca Claude & David Claude, Wills Point, TX 75169. Breeder: David Claude & Rebecca Claude.

(Brooke Ayala, Agent).
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PETITS BASSETS GRIFFONS VENDEENS. Owner‐Handled Best of Breed Eligible.
8 CJ'S HAPPY GO LUCKY ON FIVE MILE. HP 48847702. 11‐19‐14

By GCH Celestial CJ's Ringmaster At Talus ‐ GCH CJ's Never Fully Dressed Without A Smile.

Owner: Cindy Wilt & Philip Wilt, Mobile, AL 36695. Breeder: Lynne Florian & Mark Florian & Jeanne Hurty & Charles Hurty.

9 GCH LACEY'S AIN'T NO SOUR GRAPES. HP 41051501. 05‐16‐11

By GCH Lacey's It's A Jungle Out There! ‐ Ch Lacey's Hare Of The Dog.

Owner: Olga Kornienko & David Eisenbacher, Yonkers, NY 107011940. Breeder: Juli Lacey‐Black & Denise Wood.

10 CH JUS THREE TIMES A LADY. HP 42893602. 03‐24‐15
By Vilauddens Aslak ‐ Jus Jammin'.

Owner: Marilyn Blythe, Houston, TX 77036. Breeder: Julie Shannon.

BBExhib 14 JIMENY AVANTI OVER THE RAINBOW TO MIREPOIX. HP 47635201. 06‐06‐14
By Ch Mirepoix's Sid Vicious ‐ Ch Jimeny Avanti Over The Moon.

Owner: Wendy Martin & Leslie Puppo, Durham, NC 27704. Breeder: Wendy Martin & Leslie Puppo.

15 CH HOYLAKESTOWE LEONALDO. HP47075001. 09‐02‐13
By Haliston Bailee ‐ Haliston Zabrina.

Owner: Doug Canfield & Jana Kolpen, Cold Spring, NY 10516. Breeder: Susan Sommerville Stowe.

20 GCH JAREN'S PUT A GIRL IN IT. HP 33166806. 01‐22‐09
By Ch Chien Blanc I'm A Travelin' Man ‐ Ch Jaren's Our Girl Friday.

Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston, Laotto, IN 467639759. Breeder: Karen S Prott‐Clugston.

23 CH NOEL CHARLEN'S PATRIOT. HP 41066603. 07‐04‐11
By Charlen Noel's Coffay ‐ Ch Charlen's Giselle.

Owner: Ligita Smalkais & Jacqueline K Noel, Palm City, FL 349905818. Breeder: Helen Ingher & Jacqueline K Noel.

25 KRIECKSIDES CHASE WHAT MATTERS. HP 49166701. 10‐19‐14
By Ch Celestial Cj's Night Sky And Shooting Stars ‐ Krieckside's Can U Hear Me Now.

Owner: Kristina Krieck & Margaret Krieck, Mission BC, CN V2V 7E7. Breeder: Kristina & Margaret Krieck.

AOM, Best Vet Best Vet 26 GCH CELESTIAL CJ'S SENECA. HP 28638301. 08‐18‐07
By Ch CJ's Greatest Show On Earth ‐ Celestial's Comet In The Sky.

Owner: Cindy L Wilt & Philip R Wilt & Jeanne Hurty, Mobile, AL 36695. Breeder: Pamela Helmer & Zachary Helmer.

27 CJ'S ROLLIN' ON FIVE MILE RIVER. HP 48847701. 11‐19‐14
By GCH Celestial CJ's Ringmaster At Talus ‐ GCH CJ's Never Fully Dressed Without A Smile.

Owner: Lynne & Mark Florian & Jeanne & Charles Hurty, Darien, CT 068202205. Breeder: Lynne & Mark Florian & Jeanne & Charles Hurty.

BOW, WB, Best Puppy 34 CJ'S FIVE MILE RIVER DANCE. HP 49178201. 03‐17‐15
By GCH Ice Cream V Tum‐Tums Vriendjes ‐ Ch CJ's It Was Meant To Be.

Owner: Jeanne & Charles Hurty & Lynne & Mark Florian, Darien, CT 06820. Breeder: Jeanne Hurty & Charles Hurty.

37 CH NYKARTH MOONLITE WITH SOLETRADER CGC RN. HP 45276301. 11‐01‐12
By Soletrader Tom Thumb ‐ Nykarth Irresistable.

Owner: Carol Orzechowski, Clinton Township, MI 48036. Breeder: Kathryn Moulding.

SB 40 KRIECKSIDES CAN U HEAR ME NOW CGC. HP 43824101. 11‐13‐11
By Ch Crepu Visage Jolly Mon Sing ‐ Ch Kriecksides Holly.

Owner: Kristina Krieck & Margaret Krieck & Sandy Busin, Mission BC, CN V2V 7E7. Breeder: Kristina & Margaret Krieck.

BOW, BBExhib 42 JAREN'S RED SOLO CUP. HP 48765501. 12‐05‐14
By Ch Chouan Finder's Keeper ‐ GCH Jaren's Put A Girl In It.

Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston, LaOtto, IN 46763. Breeder: Karen S Prott‐Clugston & Mary E Walsh.

44 CH DONE BOBBIN'S HOT TODDY. HP 32190501. 09‐16‐08
By Ch Jus Don't Mess With Texas ‐ Ch Carcinet Cloes Done Bobbin.

Owner: Jill Souderqvist & Genevieve Schave, Loxahatchee, FL 33470. Breeder: Jill Souderqvist.

46 CH CJ'S SWEET GEORGIA BROWN. HP 48157301. 06‐25‐14
By GCH Ice Cream V Tum‐Tums Vriendjes ‐ Ch CJ's It Was Meant To Be.

Owner: Jeanne & Charles Hurty & Lynne & Mark Florian, Darien, CT 06820. Breeder: Jeanne Hurty & Charles Hurty.
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